PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1220

Page 1, line 1, replace "3" with "2" and replace "39-06-17" with "39-06-01.1"

Page 1, line 4, replace "3" with "2" and replace "39-06-17" with "39-06-01.1"

Page 1, replace lines 6 through 23 with:

- "2. If an individual has had that individual's license or permit canceled under subsection 1, the director shall deem that individual to have never have had any license or permit to operate a motor vehicle and may not issue any license or permit to drive other than an instruction permit or a restricted instruction permit after the completion of any period of suspension or revocation. After the issuance of an instruction permit or restricted instruction permit, the director may not issue any other license or permit to that individual until, while using the permit issued under this section, that individual:
 - a. (1) Completes a course of classroom instruction and a course of behind-the-wheel instruction acceptable to the director; or
 - (2) Completes an internet course approved by the director and completes thirty hours of driving with that individual's parent or guardian in compliance with department rules designed for experience in various day and night driving conditions; or
 - (3) Successfully completes a course at an approved commercial driver training school; and
 - b. Satisfies all other requirements that apply to that individual for that license or permit."

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8

Renumber accordingly